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Institute ID: IR-1-C-C-C-8308 [ Go Back (http:/nirfweb.cloudapp.net/DCS/Home)

Institute Name: Pachhunga University College

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 980 960 880 - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs of ~ Male Female Students ~ State State Country Backward Challenged students students students students
all years) Students  Students (Including = (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who are not
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receiving
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships ~ Scholarships =~ Scholarships = any
female) from the from from the Freeships /
State and Institution Private Scholarships
Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [3 1136 1253 2389 2382 5 2 10 2373 2126 0 3 254
Years
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic = No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of students
Year students intake in  students admitted Year admitted through Year graduating in students  placed selected for
the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed graduates (Amount  Higher Studies
time in Rs.)
(2012- 810 800 (2013- 0 (2014- 338 0 0 (Zero) 261
13) 14) 15)
(2013- 820 817 (2014- 0 (2015- 447 12 180000 (One lakh 322
14) 15) 16) eighty thousand)
(2014- 880 872 (2015- 0 (2016- 390 1 384000 (Three 253
15) 16) 17) lakh eighty four
thousand)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years
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Financial Year

2016-17

Utilised Amount

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)
Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

1930169 (Nineteen lakh thirty
thousand one hundred sixty
nine)

1692480 (Sixteen lakh ninety
two thousand four hundred

eighty)
0 (Zero)

1091567 (Ten lakh ninety one
thousand five hundred sixty
seven)

1931185 (Nineteen lakh thirty
one thousand one hundred
eighty five)

170219394 (Seventeen crore
two lakh nineteen thousand
three hundred ninety four)

13129879 (One crore thirty one
lakh twenty nine thousand
eight hundred seventy nine)

1208944 (Twelve lakh eight
thousand nine hundred forty
four)

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender

1 Abhimanyu 26 Assistant Professor Male
Singh Yadav

2 Anupam Kumar 44 Assistant Professor Male

3 Arvind Pandey 40 Assistant Professor Male

Qualification = Experience
(In Months)

M.Sc. 17

Ph.D 139

Ph.D 139

740713 (Seven lakh forty
thousand seven hundred
thirteen)

942645 (Nine lakh forty two
thousand six hundred forty five)

0 (Zero)

1956984 (Nineteen lakh fifty six
thousand nine hundred eighty
four)

1301606 (Thirteen lakh one
thousand six hundred six)

157369220 (Fifteen crore
seventy three lakh sixty nine
thousand two hundred twenty)

13238293 (One crore thirty two
lakh thirty eight thousand two
hundred ninety three)

1219960 (Twelve lakh nineteen
thousand nine hundred sixty)

Is Currently working
Associated with institution?
Last Year

Yes No

Yes Yes

Yes No
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2014-15

Utilised Amount

1371743 (Thirteen lakh
seventy one thousand seven
hundred forty three)

841811 (Eight lakh forty one
thousand eight hundred
eleven)

0 (Zero)

1330069 (Thirteen lakh thirty
thousand sixty nine)

3067810 (Thirty lakh sixty
seven thousand eight hundred
ten)

135182664 (Thirteen crore fifty
one lakh eighty two thousand
six hundred sixty four)

7519479 (Seventy five lakh
nineteen thousand four
hundred seventy nine)

1502598 (Fifteen lakh two
thousand five hundred ninety
eight)

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in some of the

buildings
Joining Leaving Association
Date Date type
18-01-  15-09- Other
2016 2017
19-12- - Regular
2005
30-12-  22-12- Other
2005 2016
2/7
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4 Babul Bharali 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 60 Yes Yes 12-07- - Regular
2012

5 Bobby 43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 139 Yes Yes 06-12- - Regular
Beingachhi 2005

6 C Lalhriatpuia 37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 125 Yes Yes 03-01- - Regular
2007

7 Chanabam 46  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 112 Yes Yes 19-03- - Regular
Nalini Devi 2008

8 Chidambam 36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 41 Yes Yes 11-02- - Regular
Victory Devi 2014

9 David 43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 131 Yes Yes 30-08- - Regular
Zothansanga 2006

10 Denghmingliani 37  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 54 Yes Yes 24-01- - Regular
Zadeng 2013

1 Dibya Prakash 32 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 30 Yes Yes 16-12- - Regular
Rai 2014

12 Emily F 36 Assistant Professor Female M.A 113 Yes Yes 21-02- - Regular
Lalnunpuii 2008

13 Enid H 43 Assistant Professor Female M.A 139 Yes Yes 06-12- - Regular
Lalrammuani 2005

14 Esther 32 Assistant Professor Female M.A. 67 Yes Yes 21-12- - Regular
Laltlankimi (History) 201

15 Ghanshyam 38 Assistant Professor Male M.A 130 Yes Yes 25-09- - Regular
Deka 2006

16 Grace Skariah 57 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 287 Yes Yes 18-08- - Regular
1993

17 HC 38 Assistant Professor Male M.A 131 Yes Yes 30-08- - Regular
Lalchhuanawma 2006

18 HL Lawmzuala 58  Associate Professor Male M.A 418 Yes Yes 29-09- - Regular
1982

19 H Laldinmawia 36 Assistant Professor Male M.A 51 Yes Yes 01-05- - Regular
2013

20 H Lalruatsanga 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 139 Yes Yes 06-12- - Regular
2005

21 H Lalthanzara 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 139 Yes Yes 06-12- - Regular
2005

22 H Lawmkima 40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 131 Yes Yes 30-08- - Regular
2006

23 HS 57 Associate Professor Male M.A. 381 Yes Yes 28-10- - Regular
Lalsangpuia (History) 1985

24 H S Thapa 60 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 430 Yes Yes 21-09- - Regular
1981

25 Henry 40 Assistant Professor Male M.A 160 Yes Yes 04-03- --- Regular
Lalmawizuala 2004

26 Hilda Lalrinpuii 35  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 51 Yes Yes 01-05- - Regular
2013

27 J Lalvohbika 39 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 125 Yes Yes 03-01- - Regular
2007
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Jamie
Zodinsangi
Hrahsel

Jay Prakash

Rajan

K Birla Singh

K C Das

K K Singh

K

Lalchhandama

K Laldailova

K Vanlaldinpuia

Kausalendra

LH

Chhuanawma

LP
Lalduhawma

L Thangmawia
Lalbiaksangi

Chongthu

Lalbiakzuali
Colney

Lalchamliana

Lalchhuanmawii

Laldinpuia

Lalhlimpuii

Lalhmingmawii

Lalhraitzuala

Lalhruaitluangi

Lalhunthara

Lallawmkimi

33

41

40

42

44

42

54

35

37

57

40

43

59

51

62

37

36

64

29

36

41

38

36

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.A

M.A.
(Political
Science)

M.A

M.A

M.A.

(Sociology)

Ph.D

M.A

M.COM

83

124

124

134

55

139

287

51

67

259

139

139

431

160

397

113

51

480

14

138

131

131

51

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

18-08-
2010

20-03-

2007

22-01-
2007

28-12-
2011

28-12-
2012

06-12-
2005

18-08-
1993

01-05-
2013

16-01-
2012

20-12-
1995

06-12-
2005

07-12-
2005

16-08-
1981

04-03-
2004

20-06-

1984

21-02-

2008

01-05-
2013

29-07-
1977

20-05-
2016

06-01-
2006

31-08-
2006

31-08-
2006

01-05-
2013

31-10-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Other

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

417
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51 Lallawmzuali 30 Assistant Professor Female M.A. 60 Yes Yes 09-07- - Regular
(Political 2012
Science)
52 Lallungmuana 58 Associate Professor Male M.A. 420 Yes Yes 29-07- - Regular
(Sociology) 1982
53 Lalmuanpuia 34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 51 Yes Yes 01-05- - Regular
Vanchhawng 2013
54 Lalpawimawha 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 51 Yes Yes 01-05- - Regular
2013
55 Lalrameng K 41 Assistant Professor Female M.A. 160 Yes Yes 13-03- - Regular
Gangte (History) 2004
56 Lalramliana 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 125 Yes Yes 03-01- - Regular
2007
57 Lalrinthara 34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 113 Yes Yes 21-02- - Regular
Pachuau 2008
58 Lalrintluangi 40  Assistant Professor Female M.A 160 Yes Yes 04-03- - Regular
2004
59 Lalropari 35 Assistant Professor Female M.A 67 Yes Yes 21-12- - Regular
Renthlei 2011
60 Lalropuii 32 Assistant Professor Female M.A 67 Yes Yes 21-12- - Regular
2011
61 Lalsangkimi 60  Associate Professor Female M.A 139 Yes Yes 09-12- - Regular
Sailo 2005
62 Lalthakima 36  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 131 Yes Yes 31-08- - Regular
2006
63 Lalthankungi 55 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 354 Yes Yes 27-01- - Regular
1988
64 Lalthantluangi 36 Assistant Professor Female M.A 131 Yes Yes 30-08- - Regular
2006
65 Lalthanzuali 33  Assistant Professor Female M.COM 84 Yes Yes 16-07-  --- Regular
Hauhnar 2010
66 Lalthlamuana 40 Assistant Professor Male M.A. 139 Yes Yes 06-12- - Regular
Ralte (Economics) 2005
67 Lalzama 64 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 395 Yes No 13-08-  31-10- Other
1984 2017
68 M S Dawngliana 35 Assistant Professor Male M.A 51 Yes Yes 01-05- - Regular
2013
69 M Z Khiangte 52 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 324 Yes Yes 17-07- - Regular
1990
70 N S Singh 45 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 67 Yes Yes 28-12- - Regular
2011
71 N William Singh 36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 130 Yes Yes 22-09- - Regular
2006
72 P C Vanlalhluna 40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 51 Yes Yes 01-05- - Regular
2013
73 RKP G Singha 54 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 156 Yes No 05-04- 13-10- Other
2011 2017
74 R Lalrammawii 60 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 381 Yes Yes 14-10- - Regular
1985
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75 R Lalthangliana 60 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 387 Yes Yes 19-04- - Regular
1985

76 R Ramthara 49 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 160 Yes Yes 08-03- --- Regular
2004

77 R Zothanmawia 31 Assistant Professor Male M.A. 67 Yes Yes 21-12- - Regular
(Economics) 2011

78 Raghvendu 54  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 139 Yes Yes 08-12- - Regular
Pathak 2005

79 Rahul Verma 53 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 131 Yes Yes 01-09- - Regular
2006

80 Rajesh Kumar 47 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 124 Yes Yes 22-01- - Regular
2007

81 Rajesh Kumar 34  Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 30 Yes Yes 16-12- - Regular
2014

82 Rebecca 40  Assistant Professor Female M.A 84 Yes Yes 19-07- - Regular
Angom 2010

83 Rinpari Ralte 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 160 Yes Yes 04-03- - Regular
2004

84 Rohmingmawii 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 113 Yes Yes 21-02- - Regular
2008

85 Rualzakhumi 58  Associate Professor Female Ph.D 367 Yes Yes 01-02- - Regular
Ralte 1986

86 Saichampuii 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 131 Yes Yes 30-08- - Regular
Sailo 2006

87 Saitluanga 40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 160 Yes Yes 04-03- - Regular
2004

88 Shivraj Gurung 46 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 139 Yes Yes 15-12- - Regular
2005

89 Susan 48  Assistant Professor Female M.A 217 Yes Yes 16-06-  --- Regular
Lalthanpuii 1999

90 T Sadha 34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 67 Yes Yes 10-01- - Regular
Shivam 2012

91 Tawnenga 61 Dean / Principal / Male Ph.D 471 Yes Yes 25-04- - Regular
Director / Vice 1978

Chancellor

92 Thanhmingliana 42 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 139 Yes Yes 12-12- - Regular
2005

93 V Lalmalsawmi 38  Assistant Professor Female M.A 160 Yes Yes 08-03- - Regular
2004

94 V Vanthangliana 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 51 Yes Yes 01-05- - Regular
2013

95 Vanlalhruaii 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 139 Yes Yes 06-12- - Regular
Ralte 2005

96 Vanlaltanpuia 42 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 139 Yes Yes 09-12- - Regular
2005

97 Vanlalthlana 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 139 Yes Yes 06-12- - Regular
2005

98 Vanlalveni 34 Assistant Professor Female M.A 60 Yes Yes 12-07- - Regular
Pachuau 2012
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Vanramliana

Y Rangeela

Devi

Zoramdinthara

Zothankimi

Zothanmawia

39

35

42

54

30

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

M.A

M.Sc.

125

125

139

349

30

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

03-01-
2007

03-01-
2007

06-12-
2005

23-06-
1988

17-12-
2014

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

77



