

### **National Institutional Ranking Framework**

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



(http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home)

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-1-C-C-C-8308

Institute Name: Pachhunga University College

## Full Report

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	980	960	880			

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1136	1253	2389	2382	5	2	10	2373	2126	0	3	254

#### Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years	s Program(s)]: Placer	ment & higher studies	for previous	s 3 years					
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012	910	800	(2012	0	(2014	220	0	0 (Zoro)	261

(2012- 13)	810	800	(2013- 14)	0	(2014- 15)	338	0	0 (Zero)	261
(2013- 14)	820	817	(2014- 15)	0	(2015- 16)	447	12	180000 (One lakh eighty thousand)	322
(2014- 15)	880	872	(2015- 16)	0	(2016- 17)	390	1	384000 (Three lakh eighty four thousand)	253

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resou	rces (excluding expenditure on b	puildings)	
Library	1930169 (Nineteen lakh thirty thousand one hundred sixty nine)	740713 (Seven lakh forty thousand seven hundred thirteen)	1371743 (Thirteen lakh seventy one thousand seven hundred forty three)
New Equipment for Laboratories	1692480 (Sixteen lakh ninety two thousand four hundred eighty)	942645 (Nine lakh forty two thousand six hundred forty five)	841811 (Eight lakh forty one thousand eight hundred eleven)
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Studios	1091567 (Ten lakh ninety one thousand five hundred sixty seven)	1956984 (Nineteen lakh fifty six thousand nine hundred eighty four)	1330069 (Thirteen lakh thirty thousand sixty nine)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	1931185 (Nineteen lakh thirty one thousand one hundred eighty five)	1301606 (Thirteen lakh one thousand six hundred six)	3067810 (Thirty lakh sixty seven thousand eight hundred ten)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	170219394 (Seventeen crore two lakh nineteen thousand three hundred ninety four)	157369220 (Fifteen crore seventy three lakh sixty nine thousand two hundred twenty)	135182664 (Thirteen crore fifty one lakh eighty two thousand six hundred sixty four)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	13129879 (One crore thirty one lakh twenty nine thousand eight hundred seventy nine)	13238293 (One crore thirty two lakh thirty eight thousand two hundred ninety three)	7519479 (Seventy five lakh nineteen thousand four hundred seventy nine)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	1208944 (Twelve lakh eight thousand nine hundred forty four)	1219960 (Twelve lakh nineteen thousand nine hundred sixty)	1502598 (Fifteen lakh two thousand five hundred ninety eight)

# PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings

## Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Abhimanyu Singh Yadav	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	17	Yes	No	18-01- 2016	15-09- 2017	Other
2	Anupam Kumar	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	139	Yes	Yes	19-12- 2005		Regular
3	Arvind Pandey	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	139	Yes	No	30-12- 2005	22-12- 2016	Other

4	Babul Bharali	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	60	Yes	Yes	12-07- 2012	 Regular
5	Bobby Beingachhi	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	139	Yes	Yes	06-12- 2005	 Regular
6	C Lalhriatpuia	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	125	Yes	Yes	03-01- 2007	 Regular
7	Chanabam Nalini Devi	46	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	112	Yes	Yes	19-03- 2008	 Regular
8	Chidambam Victory Devi	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	41	Yes	Yes	11-02- 2014	 Regular
9	David Zothansanga	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	131	Yes	Yes	30-08- 2006	 Regular
10	Denghmingliani Zadeng	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	54	Yes	Yes	24-01- 2013	 Regular
11	Dibya Prakash Rai	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	30	Yes	Yes	16-12- 2014	 Regular
12	Emily F Lalnunpuii	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	113	Yes	Yes	21-02- 2008	 Regular
13	Enid H Lalrammuani	43	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	139	Yes	Yes	06-12- 2005	 Regular
14	Esther Laltlankimi	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A. (History)	67	Yes	Yes	21-12- 2011	 Regular
15	Ghanshyam Deka	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	130	Yes	Yes	25-09- 2006	 Regular
16	Grace Skariah	57	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	287	Yes	Yes	18-08- 1993	 Regular
17	H C Lalchhuanawma	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	131	Yes	Yes	30-08- 2006	 Regular
18	H L Lawmzuala	58	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	418	Yes	Yes	29-09- 1982	 Regular
19	H Laldinmawia	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	51	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2013	 Regular
20	H Lalruatsanga	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	139	Yes	Yes	06-12- 2005	 Regular
21	H Lalthanzara	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	139	Yes	Yes	06-12- 2005	 Regular
22	H Lawmkima	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	131	Yes	Yes	30-08- 2006	 Regular
23	H S Lalsangpuia	57	Associate Professor	Male	M.A. (History)	381	Yes	Yes	28-10- 1985	 Regular
24	H S Thapa	60	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	430	Yes	Yes	21-09- 1981	 Regular
25	Henry Lalmawizuala	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	160	Yes	Yes	04-03- 2004	 Regular
26	Hilda Lalrinpuii	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	51	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2013	 Regular
27	J Lalvohbika	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	125	Yes	Yes	03-01- 2007	 Regular

28	Jamie Zodinsangi Hrahsel	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	83	Yes	Yes	18-08- 2010		Regular
29	Jay Prakash Rajan	41	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	124	Yes	Yes	20-03- 2007		Regular
30	K Birla Singh	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	124	Yes	Yes	22-01- 2007		Regular
31	K C Das	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	134	Yes	Yes	28-12- 2011		Regular
32	K K Singh	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	55	Yes	Yes	28-12- 2012		Regular
33	K Lalchhandama	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	139	Yes	Yes	06-12- 2005		Regular
34	K Laldailova	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	287	Yes	Yes	18-08- 1993		Regular
35	K Vanlaldinpuia	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	51	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2013		Regular
36	Kausalendra	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	67	Yes	Yes	16-01- 2012		Regular
37	L H Chhuanawma	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	259	Yes	Yes	20-12- 1995		Regular
38	L P Lalduhawma	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	139	Yes	Yes	06-12- 2005		Regular
39	L Thangmawia	43	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	139	Yes	Yes	07-12- 2005		Regular
40	Lalbiaksangi Chongthu	59	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	431	Yes	Yes	16-08- 1981		Regular
41	Lalbiakzuali Colney	51	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	160	Yes	Yes	04-03- 2004		Regular
42	Lalchamliana	62	Associate Professor	Male	M.A. (Political Science)	397	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1984		Regular
43	Lalchhuanmawii	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	113	Yes	Yes	21-02- 2008		Regular
44	Laldinpuia	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	51	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2013		Regular
45	Lalhlimpuii	64	Associate Professor	Female	M.A	480	Yes	No	29-07- 1977	31-10- 2017	Other
46	Lalhmingmawii	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A. (Sociology)	14	Yes	Yes	20-05- 2016		Regular
47	Lalhraitzuala	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	138	Yes	Yes	06-01- 2006		Regular
48	Lalhruaitluangi	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	131	Yes	Yes	31-08- 2006		Regular
49	Lalhunthara	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	131	Yes	Yes	31-08- 2006		Regular
50	Lallawmkimi	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	51	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2013		Regular

51	Lallawmzuali	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A. (Political Science)	60	Yes	Yes	09-07- 2012		Regular
52	Lallungmuana	58	Associate Professor	Male	M.A. (Sociology)	420	Yes	Yes	29-07- 1982		Regular
53	Lalmuanpuia Vanchhawng	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	51	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2013		Regular
54	Lalpawimawha	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	51	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2013		Regular
55	Lalrameng K Gangte	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A. (History)	160	Yes	Yes	13-03- 2004		Regular
56	Lalramliana	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	125	Yes	Yes	03-01- 2007		Regular
57	Lalrinthara Pachuau	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	113	Yes	Yes	21-02- 2008		Regular
58	Lalrintluangi	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	160	Yes	Yes	04-03- 2004		Regular
59	Lalropari Renthlei	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	67	Yes	Yes	21-12- 2011		Regular
60	Lalropuii	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	67	Yes	Yes	21-12- 2011		Regular
61	Lalsangkimi Sailo	60	Associate Professor	Female	M.A	139	Yes	Yes	09-12- 2005		Regular
62	Lalthakima	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	131	Yes	Yes	31-08- 2006		Regular
63	Lalthankungi	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	354	Yes	Yes	27-01- 1988		Regular
64	Lalthantluangi	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	131	Yes	Yes	30-08- 2006		Regular
65	Lalthanzuali Hauhnar	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	84	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2010		Regular
66	Lalthlamuana Ralte	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A. (Economics)	139	Yes	Yes	06-12- 2005		Regular
67	Lalzama	64	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	395	Yes	No	13-08- 1984	31-10- 2017	Other
68	M S Dawngliana	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	51	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2013		Regular
69	M Z Khiangte	52	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	324	Yes	Yes	17-07- 1990		Regular
70	N S Singh	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	67	Yes	Yes	28-12- 2011		Regular
71	N William Singh	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	130	Yes	Yes	22-09- 2006		Regular
72	P C Vanlalhluna	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	51	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2013		Regular
73	R K P G Singha	54	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	156	Yes	No	05-04- 2011	13-10- 2017	Other
74	R Lalrammawii	60	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	381	Yes	Yes	14-10- 1985		Regular

75	R Lalthangliana	60	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	387	Yes	Yes	19-04- 1985	 Regular
76	R Ramthara	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	160	Yes	Yes	08-03- 2004	 Regular
77	R Zothanmawia	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A. (Economics)	67	Yes	Yes	21-12- 2011	 Regular
78	Raghvendu Pathak	54	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	139	Yes	Yes	08-12- 2005	 Regular
79	Rahul Verma	53	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	131	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2006	 Regular
80	Rajesh Kumar	47	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	124	Yes	Yes	22-01- 2007	 Regular
81	Rajesh Kumar	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	30	Yes	Yes	16-12- 2014	 Regular
82	Rebecca Angom	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	84	Yes	Yes	19-07- 2010	 Regular
83	Rinpari Ralte	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	160	Yes	Yes	04-03- 2004	 Regular
84	Rohmingmawii	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	113	Yes	Yes	21-02- 2008	 Regular
85	Rualzakhumi Ralte	58	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	367	Yes	Yes	01-02- 1986	 Regular
86	Saichampuii Sailo	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	131	Yes	Yes	30-08- 2006	 Regular
87	Saitluanga	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	160	Yes	Yes	04-03- 2004	 Regular
88	Shivraj Gurung	46	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	139	Yes	Yes	15-12- 2005	 Regular
89	Susan Lalthanpuii	48	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	217	Yes	Yes	16-06- 1999	 Regular
90	T Sadha Shivam	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	67	Yes	Yes	10-01- 2012	 Regular
91	Tawnenga	61	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	471	Yes	Yes	25-04- 1978	 Regular
92	Thanhmingliana	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	139	Yes	Yes	12-12- 2005	 Regular
93	V Lalmalsawmi	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	160	Yes	Yes	08-03- 2004	 Regular
94	V Vanthangliana	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	51	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2013	 Regular
95	Vanlalhruaii Ralte	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	139	Yes	Yes	06-12- 2005	 Regular
96	Vanlaltanpuia	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	139	Yes	Yes	09-12- 2005	 Regular
97	Vanlalthlana	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	139	Yes	Yes	06-12- 2005	 Regular
98	Vanlalveni Pachuau	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	60	Yes	Yes	12-07- 2012	 Regular

99	Vanramliana	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	125	Yes	Yes	03-01- 2007	 Regular
100	Y Rangeela Devi	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	125	Yes	Yes	03-01- 2007	 Regular
101	Zoramdinthara	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	139	Yes	Yes	06-12- 2005	 Regular
102	Zothankimi	54	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	349	Yes	Yes	23-06- 1988	 Regular
103	Zothanmawia	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	30	Yes	Yes	17-12- 2014	 Regular